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Amendments:

//\/,\) Area of Cumulative
Locality Term Land Area of Land
(Hectares) (Hectares)
Auld Close S-M 104 10.4
Alexandra Drv S-M 3.5 13.9
Florence-Wilmont Drive S-M 23.8 37.7
Coronation Road (east) S-M 13.3 51
Upper Warrell Creek Road S-M 5.7 56.7
Upper Warrell Creek Road S-M 58.1 114.8
O’Dells Road S-M 16.6 131.4
Gumma Road (west) S-M 155.6 287
Newee Creek (Old Coast Road) S-M 261 548
Spaldings Road S-M 62.7 610.7
Gumma Road (east) S-M 126.3 737
Former 1(c) Unconstrained Land S-M 1168 1905

Map 23 Land Release Strategy

23.11.2010 - Inclusion of Former 1(c)

unconstrained land as
approved by the Director
General on the 12.10.2009






